503417034 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE (CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
PULMONETIC SYSTI	EMS, INC.			1	0/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	CARDI	CARDINAL HEALTH 203, INC.				
Street Address:	3750 T	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT				
City:	SAN D	EGO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	92130	92130				
PROPERTY NUMBEI	29 Total: 1					
Property Type		N	umber			
Application Number: 129		12975308		_		
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(949)851-9348				
Correspondence will using a fax number,						
-		9498510633				
Email: svela		svelazquez@mw	e.com			
•		M. TODD HALES	3			
		4 PARK PLAZA				
		SUITE 1700				
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFO	RNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		080625-02	080625-0259			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		M. TODD H	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472			
	SIGNATURE:		/M. Todd Hales/			
				07/30/2015		
		07/30/2015				
SIGNATURE:		07/30/2015				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ulmonetictc		5			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 203, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6077816

DATE: 10-16-07

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0970 PATENT REEL: 036236 FRAME: 0421

2685303 8100 071120700

State of Delaware Scaretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 10/16/2007 FILED 02:12 PM 10/16/2007 SRV 071120700 - 2685303 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

Pulmonetic Systems, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended FIRST & SECOND " so that, as by changing the Article thereof numbered " amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Cardinal Health 203, Inc.

FIRST:

The name and address of the Registered Agent is Corporation Service Company, SECOND:

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of New Castle 19808.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by Delaware. reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of October 20 07

16th signed this

Bv Authorized Officer Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

Name: Jorge M. Gomez

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 022447 ERAME: 0971 PATENT REEL: 036236 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 03/25/2009 RECORDED: 07/30/2015